Government of Jammu and Kashmir Forests, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject: Subject: Shortage of stocks in CTSDs, Pulwama, Panzgam and Litter of PP East Extraction Division Pulwama - initiation of RDA and suspension thereof.

Government Order No.:95-JK (FST) of 2023 Dated: 2.0.04.2023

Pending enquiry into the matter Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad Mir, Divisional Manager (Ext), PP East Pulwama, J&K Forest Development Corporation Ltd, is hereby placed under suspension with immediate effect in terms of Rule 31 of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956.

During the period of his suspension, he shall remain attached in the office of Managing Director, Jammu and Kashmir Forest Development Corporation Ltd till further orders.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dheeraj Gupta) IAS,

Principal Secretary to the Government Forest, Ecology & Environment Department

No. FST-RDA/9/2023-02

Dated: 20 .04.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 2. Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, J&K
- 4. Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Gol.
- 5. Managing Director, J&K Forest Development Corporation Ltd.
- 6. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 8. PS to Principal Secretary to Government, Forest, Ecology & Envt. Department, J&K. FST-RDA/9/2023-02-Forest Department I/201928/2023
- 9. Government Order file (w.2.s.c.). /Stock file/ In charge Website.

(Rouf Ahmad Bhat), Under Secretary to the Government